8:47 AM Hardee County Economic Development

01/08/16 Profit & Loss
Cash Basis December 2015

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
Rent

Total Income

Expense
023-0 - Life/Health Jnsurance
025-0 - Payroll Expenses
031-0 - Professional Services
040-0 - Travel
043-0 - WHilities
044-0 - Rentals/Leases
051-0 - Office Supplies
052-0 - Operating Supplies
054-0 - Books, Dues, & Subscriptions

Total Expense
Nat Ordinary Income

Net Income

34

Dec 15

2,000.00
2,000.00

3,819.23
19,126.78
176.95
1,028.32
545.09
2,297.32
173.59
544.97
351.82

28,064.07
-26,064.07
-26,064.07
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8:47 AM

01/08/16
Cash Basls

Hardee County Economic Development

Profit & Loss
October through December 2015

Ordinary Income/Expanse

Income
Rent

Total Income

Expense

0230 -
0250 -
031-0 -
040-0 -
043-0 -
044-0 -
046-0 -
051-0 -
052-0 -
054-0 -

Life/Health Insurance

Payroll Expenses
Professional Services

Travel

Utilitles

Rentals/Leases

Repairs & Maintenance

Offlce Supplies

Operating Supplles

Bocks, Dues, & Subscriptions

8500 - Misc expenses
8590 - Other expenses
8500 - Misc expenses - Other

Total 8500 - Misc expenses

Total Expense

Net Ordinary Income

Net Income

35

Oct - Dec 15

3,000.00

3,000.00

10,904.83
45,022.75
311.85
1,883.83
1,313.88
6,891.96
148.73
668.55
1,003.42
453.46

216.68
39.38

256.06

68,860.32

-65,860.32

-65,660.32
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8:46 AM Hardee County Economic Development

01/08/16 General Ledger

Cash Basis As of December 31, 2015
Type Date Num Name Memo Original Amount Balance
Wauchula State Bank 66,009.53
Check 12/01/2015 3553 FI Revall December 2015 -2,297.32 63,712.21
Check 12/01/2015 3554 William R Lambert travel -285.20 63.427.01
Check 12/01/2015 3555 Sandy Meeks November 2015 -60.00 63,367.01
Check 12/01/2015 3556 Hardee County Chamber of...  Inv# 3706 -527.47 62,839.54
Check 12/01/2015 3557 Office Depot Invi# 807389398001 & 8073894... -148.35 62,601.19
Check 12/01/2015 3558 Cardmember Service #3114 -821.99 61,869.20
Chack 12/01/2015 3559 Ullrich’s Water Conditioning #753460 -17.50 61,851.70
Check 12/03/2015  debit ADP -6,520.28 55,331.42
Deposit 12/07/2015 Deposit 2,000.00 5§7,331.42
Check 12/07/2015 3560 Sarah Pelham November gotomypc -21.90 57,309.52
Check 12/07/2015 3561 City of Wauchula #120260005 -377.21 56,932.31
Check 12/07/2015 3562 United State Postal Service PO box renewal -114.00 56,818.31
Check 12/07/2015 3563 We Clean Windows November 2015 -37.45 56,780.86
Check 12/07/2015 3564 Hardee County IDA Jim See clvil fine -1,500.00 §5,280.86
Check 12M11/2016  debit ADP -82.97 55,197.89
Check 12/14/2015 3565 Rapid Systems Inv# 325618 -167.88 55,030.01
Check 12/15/2015 debit Florida Blue -3,819.23 51,210.78
Check 12/17/2015 debit ADP -6,220.28 44,990.50
Check 12/28/2015 debit ADP -82.97 44,807.53
Check 12/29/2015 3568 William R Lambert December mileage -241.79 44,665.74
Check 12/31/2015  debit ADP -6,220.28 38,445.46
Total Wauchula State Bank 38,445.46
1110 - Accounts receivable 0.00
Payment 12/07/2015 71990  Community Redevelopment.., -2,000.00 1,000.00
Payment 12/07/2015 71990 Community Redevelopment... -2,000.00 -1,000.00
Payment 12/07/2015 71890  Community Redevelopment... -2,000.00 0.00
Total 1110 - Accounts receivable 0.00
12989 - Undeposited Funds 0.00
Payment 12/07/2015 71990  Community Redevelopment... 2,000.00 2,000.00
Deposit 12/07/2015 71980  Community Redevelopment... Deposit -2,000.00 0.00
Total 1289 - Undeposited Funds 0.00
071-0 - Due to IDA -1,500.00
Check 12/07/2015 3564 Hardee County IDA Jim See civil fine 1,500.00 0.00
Total 071-0 - Due to IDA 0.00
3010 - Unrestrict (retained earnings) -104,305.78
Total 3010 - Unrestrict (retained eamings) -104,305.78
Rent -1,000.00
Invoice 12/07/2015 06 Community Redevelopment...  September 2015 -1,000.00 -2,000.00
Invoice 12/07/2015 98 Community Redevelopment... October 2015 -1,000.00 -3,000.00
Total Rent -3,000.00
023-0 : Life/Health Insurance 7,085.60
Check 1215/2015  debit Florida Blue 3,819.23 10,904.83
Total 023-0 - Life/Health Insurance 10,904.83
025-0 - Payroll Expenses 25,895.97
Check 12/03/2015  debit ADP 6,520.28 32,416.25
Check 1211/2015  debit ADP 82.97 32,490.22
Check 12/17/2015 debit ADP 6,220.28 38,719.50
Check 12/28/2015 debit ADP 82.97 38,802.47
Check 12/31/2015 debit ADP 6,220.28 45,022.75
Total 025-0 - Payroll Expenses 45,022.75
031-0 - Professional Services 134.90
Check 12/01/2015 3555 Sandy Meeks November 2015 60.00 194.90
Check 12/01/2015 3558 Cardmember Service USDA lunch meeting 79.50 274.40
Cheack 12/07/2015 3563 We Clean Windows November 2015 37.45 311.85
Page 1
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Hardee County Economic Development

8:46 AM
01/08/16 General Ledger
Cash Basis As of December 31, 2015
Type Date Num Name Memo Original Amount Balance
Total 031-0 - Professional Services 311.85
040-0 - Travel 855.51
Check 12/01/2015 3554 William R Lambert travel 285.20 1,140.71
Check 12/01/2015 3558 Cardmember Service Enterprise Florida meeting 501.33 1,642.04
Check 12/29/2015 3568 William R Lambert December mileage 241.79 1,883.83
Total 040-0 - Travel 1,883.83
043-0 - Utilities 768.79
Check 12/07/2015 3561 City of Wauchula #120260005 37721 1,146.00
Check 12/14/2015 3565 Rapid Systems Inv# 325618 167.88 1,313.88
Total 043-0 - Utilities 1,313.88
044-0 - Rentals/Leases 4,584.64
Check 12/01/2015 3553 FI Reveil December 2015 2,297.32 6,891.96
Total 044-0 - Rentals/Leases 6,891.96
046-0 - Repairs & Maintenance 148.73
Total 046-0 - Repairs & Maintenance 148.73
051-0 - Office Supplies 495.96
Check 12/01/2015 3557 Office Depot Inv# 807389398001 & 8073894... 148.35 644.31
Check 12/01/2015 3558 Cardmember Service filing supplies 25.24 669.55
Total 051-0 - Office Supplies 669.55
052-0 - Operating Supplies 458.45
Check 12/01/2015 3556 Hardee County Chamber of...  Inwvi 3706 52747 985.92
Check 12/01/2015 3559 Ullrich's Water Conditioning #753460 17.50 1,003.42
Total 052-0 - Operating Supplies 1,003.42
054-0 - Books, Dues, & Subscriptions 101.64
Check 1210172015 3558 Cardmember Service microsoft and norton renewals, 215.92 317.56
Check 12/07/2015 3560 Sarah Pelham November gotomypc 21.90 339.46
Check 12/07/2015 3562 United State Postal Service PO Box renewal 114.00 453.46
Total 054-0 - Books, Dues, & Subscriptions 453.46
8500 - Misc expenses 256.06
8590 - Other expenses 216.68
Total 8590 - Other expenses 216.68
8500 - Misc expenses - Other 36.38
Total 8500 - Misc expenses - Other 39.38
Total 8500 - Misc expenses 256.06
TOTAL 0.00
Page 2
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8:46 AM Hardee County Economic Development

01/08/16 Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
Cash Basis December 2015
Dec 15 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

Carry Forward 0.00 8,583.34 -8,583.34 0.0%
Grants 0.00 12,500.00 -12,500.00 0.0%
Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Rent 2,000.00 916.67 1,083.33 218.2%
Transfer In - IDA 0.00 8,133.34 -8,133.34 0.0%
Total Income 2,000.00 30,133.35 -28,133.35 6.6%

Expense
Bank Charges 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Marketing 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
012-0 - Regular Salaries 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
023-0 - Life/Health Insurance 3,819.23 4,166.67 -347.44 9M.7%
025-0 - Payroll Expenses 19,126.78 13,333.33 5,793.45 143.5%
031-0 - Professional Services 176.95 833.23 -656.38 21.2%
040-0 * Travel 1,028.32 666.66 361.66 154 2%
043-0 - Utilities 545.09 625.00 -79.91 87.2%
044-D - Rentals/Leases 2,297.32 2,500.00 -202.68 91.9%
045-0 - Insurance 0.00 250.00 -250.00 0.0%
046-0 - Repairs & Maintenance 0.00 83.33 -83.33 0.0%
048-0 - Promotional 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
051-0 - Office Supplies 173.59 250.00 -76.41 69.4%
052-0 - Operating Supplies 544.97 0.00 544.97 100.0%
053-0 - Cell phons reimbursement 0.00 400.00 -400.00 0.0%
054-0 - Books, Dues, & Subscriptions 351.82 2091.66 60.16 120.6%
Total Expense 28,064.07 23,399.98 4,664.09 119.9%
Net Ordinary Income -26,064.07 6,733.37 -32,797.44 -387.1%
Net Income -26,064.07 6,733.37 -32,797.44 -387.1%
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8:46 AM

01/08/16
Cash Basis

Hardee County Economic Development
Profit & Loss Budget Performance

October 2015 through September 2016

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
Garry Forward
Grants
Raimbursements
Rent
Transfer In - IDA

Total Income
Expense

Bank Charges
Marketing

Office Furniture & Equipment

012-0-
023-0-
025-0 -
031-0 -

040-0

Reguiar Salaries
Life/Health Iinsurance
Payroll Expenses
Professional Services
- Travel

043-0 - Utilitles

044-0 -
0450 -
046-0 -
048-0 -
051-0 -
0520 -
0530 -

Rentals/L eases

Insurance

Repalrs & Maintenance
Premotional

Office Supplies

Operating Supplies

Cell phone reimbursement

054-0 - Books, Dues, & Subscriptions

8500  Misc expanses

8580 - Other expenses
8500 - Misc expenses - Other

Total 8500 - Misc expanses

Total Expense
Net Ordinary Income

Net Income

Cct "5 - Sep 16 Budget Oct "5 -Sep 16 YTD Budget Annual Budget
0.00 103,000.00 0.00 103,000.00 103,000.00
0.00 150,000.00 0.00 150,000.00 150,000.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4,000.00 11,000.00 4,000.00 11,000,00 11,000.00
0.00 97,600,00 0.00 97,600.00 97,600.00
4,000.00 381,600.00 4,000.00 361,600.00 361,600.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10,904.83 50,000.00 10,904.83 50,000.00 50,000.00
45,022.75 160,000.00 45,022.75 160,000.00 160,000.00
311.85 10,000.00 311.85 10,000.00 10,000.00
1.883.83 8,000.00 1,883.83 8,000.00 8,000.00
1,313.88 7.500.00 1,313.88 7,500.00 7,500.00
9,189.28 30,000.00 9,189.28 30,000.00 30,000.00
0.00 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
148.73 1,000.00 148.73 1,000.00 1,000.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
669.55 3,000.00 669.55 3,000.00 3,000.00
1,037.92 0.00 1,037.92 0.00 0.00
0.00 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 2,000.00
453.46 3,500.00 453.46 3,500.00 3,500.00
216.68 216.68
39.38 39.38
256.06 256.06
71,192.14 278,000.00 71,192.14 278,000.00 278,000.00
-£7,192.14 83,600.00 -67,192.14 83,600.00 83,600.00
-67,192.14 83,600.00 -67,192.14 83,600.00 83,600.00
Page 1
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11:38 AM
01/04/16

Hardee County Economic Development

Reconciliation Detail

Wauchula State Bank, Period Ending 12/31/2015

Type Date Num Name CE Amount Balance
Beginning Balance 65,596.94
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 19 items
Check 12/01/2015 3553 Fl Revell X -2,297.32 -2,297.32
Check 12/01/2015 3558 Cardmember Service X -821.99 -3,118.31
Check 12/01/2015 3556 Hardee County Cha... X -527.47 -3,646.78
Check 121012015 3554 William R Lambert X -285.20 -3,931.88
Check 12/01/2015 3557 Office Depot X -148.35 -4,080.33
Check 12/01/2015 3555 Sandy Meeks X -60.00 -4,140.33
Check 12/01/2015 3559 Ullrich’s Water Cond... X -17.50 -4,157.83
Check 12/03/2015 debit ADP X -6,520.28 -10,678.11
Check 12/07/2015 3564 Hardee County IDA X -1,500.00 -12,178.11
Check 12/07/2015 3561 City of Wauchula X =377.21 -12,555.32
Check 12/07/2015 3562 United State Postal ... X -114.00 -12,669.32
Check 12/07/2015 3560 Sarah Pelham X -21.80 -12,601.22
Check 12/11/2015 debit ADP X -82.97 -12,774.19
Check 12/14/2015 3565 Rapid Systems X -167.88 -12,942.07
Check 12/15/2015 debit Florida Biue X -3,819.23 -16,761.30
Check 1217/2015 debit ADP X -6,220.28 -22,981.58
Check 12/28/2015 debit ADP X -82.97 -23,064.55
Check 12/29/2015 3568 William R Lambert X -241.79 -23,306.34
Check 12/31/2015 debit ADP X -6,220.28 -29,526.62
Total Checks and Payments -29,526.62 -29,526.62
Deposits and Credits - 1 item
Deposit 12/07/2015 X 2,000.00 2,000.00
Total Deposits and Credits 2,000.00 2,000.00
Total Cleared Transactions -27,526.62 -27,526.62
Cleared Balance -27,526.62 38,070.32
Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 1 item
Check 12/07/2015 3563 We Clean Windows -37.45 -37.45
Total Checks and Payments -37.45 -37.45
Deposits and Credits - 2 iterns
General Journal 12/04/2013 wbwi10OR  The Economist 179.95 179.95
Deposit 05/27/2015 232.64 412.59
Total Deposits and Credits 412.59 412.59
Total Uncleared Transactions 375.14 375.14
Register Balance as of 12/31/2015 -27,151.48 38,445.46
New Transactions
Chacks and Payments - 2 items
Check 01/04/2016 3567 Fl Revell -2,297.32 -2,2097.32
Check 01/04/2016 3566 Ulirich’s Water Cond... -34.50 -2,331.82
Total Checks and Payments -2,331.82 -2,331.82
Deposits and Credits - 1 Ham
Deposit 01/04/2016 1,000.00 1,000.00
Total Deposits and Credits 1,000.00 1,000.00
Total New Transactions -1,331.82 -1,331.82
Ending Balance -28,483.30 37,113.64

42

Page 1



8:35 AM Hardee County Industrial Development Authority

01/08/16 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of December 31, 2015
Dec 31,15
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
101004 - WSB Mosaic (SR) 5,472,097.05
101007 - WSB-Florikan Deposit Acct (SR) 100,086.18
101009 - WSB Sales (GF) 165,405.22
101011 - Mosaic Disbursement Acct {SR) 24.47
101012 - Incubator Account (GF) 38.30
Total Checking/Savings 5,737,651.22
Accounts Recejvable
115001 - Accounts Receivable Rental Inc 6,236.68
Total Accounts Receivable 6,236.68
Other Current Assets
133006 - Prepaid Insurance 30,700.04
Total Other Current Assets 30,709.04
Total Current Assets 5,774,596.94
Fixed Assets
Land Available for Sale
161908 - Orignal Purchase Hwy 62 Propert 887,943.00
161809 - Original Purchase Park Improvem 73,008.61
161910 - Terrel Property 1,141,500.00
161911 - Original Purchase less propsold -811,468.54
161912 - Contribution of Lot 33,250.00
Total Land Avallable for Sale 1,324,233.07
Total Fixed Assets 1,324,233.07
Other Assets
Due From Other Funds
140001 - Due from GF 399,431,43
240000 - Due to SR -399,431.43
Total Due From Other Funds 0.00
Due From Other Governments
133001 - Due from EDA 887,532.85
Total Due From Other Governments 887,5632.85
1330131 - Rapid Systems Note 127,878.00
1330132 - Allowance for Uncollectible Not -127,878.00
Total Other Assets BB7,532.85
TOTAL ASSETS 7.986,362.86
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable
202000 - Accounts Payable 8,100.00
Total Accounts Payable 8,100.00
Other Current Liabilities
220000 - Prepaid Rent 8,872.00
220002 - Rental Deposit - Florikan 100,086.18
Total Other Current Liabilities 108,958.18
Total Current Liabilities 117,058.18
Total Liabilities 117,058.18
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8:35 AM Hardee County Industrial Development Authority

01/08/16 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of December 31, 2015
Dec 31, 15
Equity
Fund Balance
3000 - Nonspendable 1,324,233.57
3001 - Restriced for Economic Dev Proj 6,120,200.02
3002 - Assigned 19,227.00
3003 - Unassigned 546,421.00
Total Fund Balance 8,010,081.59
32000 - Unrestricted Net Assets 1,286,336.66
Net Income -1,427,113.57
Total Equity 7.869,304.68
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 7,986,362.86
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8:36 AM
01/08/16 Profit & Loss
Accrual Basis December 2015

Hardee County Industrial Development Authority

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

361100 - Interest Income gan fd
361101 - Interest income Mosalc accts
362001 - Rental Income

369802 - Misc. Income Gen Fd

Total Income

Expense

5193100 - Professional Fees Legal
5193105 - Professional Fees

519320 - Accounting and audit

519321 - Meeting Security

5193400 - Landscaping and Grounds
5194301 - Utilities

519450 - Insurance Expense

519460 - Repairs and Maintenance GF
5194601 - Repairs and Malntenance
5195206 - Grove Caretaking/Fertilizer
519840 - Grant expenses

519841 - Grant Expense - Paddle Sports
519843 - Grant expense- Stream 2 Sea
6000 - Capital Qutlay

Total Expense
Net Ordinary Income

Net Income

45

Dec 15

10.39
707.08
20,424.68
17.04

21,159.19

36,536.20
0.00
3,366.00
120.00
1,505.00
5,343.06
17,769.31
9,490.16
1,467.00
2,693.07
39,288.87
13,294.94
40,894.53
196,908.61

368,676.75
-347,517.56
-347,617.56

Page 1



8:37 AM

01/08/16
Accrual Basis

Profit & Loss
October through December 2015

Hardee County Industrial Development Authority

Oct - Dec 15

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

337500 - EDA Proceeds Gen FD
361100 - Interest Income gen fd
361101 - Interest income Mosaic accts
362001 - Rental Income

369902 - Misc. Income Gen Fd

Total Income

Expense

5193100 - Professional Fees Legal
5193105 - Professional Fees

519320 - Accounting and audit

519321 - Meeting Securlty

5193400 - Landscaping and Grounds
5194301 - Utilities

519450 - Insurance Expense

519460 - Repairs and Maintenance GF
5194601 - Repairs and Maintenance
519480 - Advertising

5194903 - Property Taxes

519510 - Office Supplies

5195206 - Grove Caretaking/Fertilizer
519840 - Grant expenses

519841 - Grant Expense - Paddle Sports
519843 - Grant expense- Stream 2 Sea
6000 - Capital Outlay

Total Expense
Net Ordinary Income

Other Income/Expense
Other Income

Sales Tax Collection Allowance

Total Other Income
Net Other Income

Net Income

46

519.99
32.16
2,240.28
54,573.87
1,542.43

58,908.73

42,419.19
740.00
3,366.00
300.00
4,065.00
13,430.43
54,147.85
12,788.38
1,467.00
§7.70
97,220.61
191.60
5,913.07
80,288.87
34,441.45
57,462.58
1,068,740.45

1,486,040.18

-1,427,131.45

17.88

17.88

17.88

-1,427,113.57

Page 1



47

10°869'Z- 18°620°8L - 02'206'6¢- swoau| JaN
L0°€69'2- 18'e80'8.L L~ 0Z'206'6E- aloau] Aaeuipig oN
L0°€69'2 a L9'S80'8L) 0Z'206'6€ esuedxg |10
000 18°580°3.1 00'0 Aepng [eyde) - 009
000 000 00'0 eog Z Weang ~asuedxe Juels - ¢p96LS
000 000 00°0 syodg ejpped - asuedx3 JuRIS - LPRGLS
00'0 00'0 000 sesuadxe Jueld - OPIGLS
L0'€69'2 000 0070 Jaz||ped/Bupejeles aa0ls - 00ZSELS
000 00'0 00°0 soueuSUIR pue sijedey - LOYYGLS
o] 000 0070 49 soueusiulely pue siedsy - 0OVELS
000 000 000 esuadx3 esuRINsy| - OSPELS
000 00'0 000 selIIN - LOEPELS
000 000 00'0 spunoig pue Suideaspue . 00pE6LS
000 0070 00'0 Ajuunoeg Bupesy - LZe6LS
000 00°0 00'99€'E upne pue Bununodsay - 0ze6ls
000 0070 00'0 $00] |BUOISSOJOLd - SOLEGLS
000 000 0Z'9£5'9¢ [eBe] saay [euojssajold - 0OLEBLS
asuedxg
00'0 00'0 000 ewoou| [ej0]
00°0 a 00'0 000 Pd UeD 8OO} OSII - ZDBEIE
000 00°0 000 aWwoou| jejusy - LO0ZIE
000 000 000 $)00@ J|eSOy WO JSeselu] - L0 LOE
000 00'0 00'0 P} ueB sWoou| jsasay) - 00 L9E
swoduj
asuadxgjewosu) Aleujpio
(pung |eisusn) (pung4 jesausn) (pung jessuag)
BA0ID) dnoug Jopluos aAlens|URUpY
G102 Jlequiadag siseg [enJaoy
sse|) Aq sso1 ® Jyoid 91/30/10
Auoyiny Juswidojanaq jelnsnpuj Ajunos) aapleH WV L8



z ebeg

¥Z'zo0‘l- y8'62L'z- L6'€25 26- awoau| JaN

¥Z°200'}- ¥8'6ZL - L6'€Z5' 16~ awoou| AdeujpiQ) 18N

¥L002'6 9s'esr'e L6°€2S' 26 osuadx3g |ejor

96'vZr'T 00°0 a - 81'218'6l Aepng [epde) - 0009

000 000 £5'v6R'0F eag g Wessg -esuadxe Juels - £pg6LS

000 000 6 PET'EL suodg ejpped - esuedx3 Juel9 - LH96LS

000 000 L0'6p6° L2 sasuedxs JuelS - 0p86LS

000 000 000 JazyieyBupeiaied eA0lD . 90ZG6LS

000 000 00°0 SouBuUBUle ] pue Sijeday - LOOYELS

08'trie'y 9£'688 0009L'¢ 49 esueuajuiey pue siedeay - 0OF6LS

000 00’681 000 esuedxgy soueInsu; - 0SHELS

86°60L'} 02'60E'L SZELLL SaiRN - LOSPELS

00'see 00°00L°L 1[4 1] spunoig pue Bujdeaspue - 00FE6LS

000 000 00'0 funoeg Bupeey - LZEGLS

000 000 000 upne pue Buunosoy - 0ZEELS

00°0 000 000 6084 |eUOISSAICId - SOLEGLS

000 000 000 |efioT) se04 [euoisseold - 00LEGLS
esuedxg

05'86L'8 Tl ese'i 000 SO {ej0]

co.o. 000 o0 Pd usg swodu| "SIy - Z0669E

05'861'8 zigse'l 000 euwloau] [juey - LOOZ9E

000 000 000 §]2Je Jjesoy aWodu| jseseju) - LOLLOE

000 000 000 PR3 ueb awoouj 3selell) - 00)19¢

awoou|
esuedxgewosu| Aeu|pio
(pung |eiausg) (puny jeseuesn) {pun4 reisuag)
{3aApdyoa)) ¢ Buip)ng sedg juswabeue Luadoiy lojeqnau|
610Z Jequada( siseq [enJooy

Auoyny juswdojaaa |eLysnpul AHuno) sspieH

sse|) Aq sso B 1joid

91L/80/10
Wv i8-8

48



¢ ebeg

a¥r'zig'ol LEZLL'E" 95°010°}L-

gr'zi8'0L IEZhL'e- 95°0L0'L-
000 le2LL'e 95’0L0'L
00’0 000 00’0
000 000 000
000 000 000
000 000 000
000 000 oo'o
000 oo'o 000
00°0 Qo0 000
000 LETLLE 96°010°L
000 o000 000
000 000 000
000 000 000
000 000 000
000 000 oo
00'0 000 o000
9t'228'0L 000 000
000 000 o000
ot'el8'0L 000 000
000 oo'c 000
000 Q00 000

(pung jeieussy)

(xejdAay) ¢ @ ) sBujpiing sedg

{ueyuioyd) 9 Buipiing oedg

{pun4 |eseuen)

{puny |eleues))

{W4id) ¢ Buipping sadg

awoou| 319N
awoau| Aieulpi) JeN
asuadx3 jejo)

Aepng |enides - 0009

eag Z weehs -esusdxa Jurio) - 49615

slodg a|pped - esuedxg juels) - LygELS

sasuadxa Juels) - Oy86LS

Jaz|| e Bupieiesen aA0lD - 90ZSELS

asueuUIey pue sijedey - LOIYELS

49 edsueusquizly pue sijedey - 09V6LS

@susdx3 esueinsuy| - 05¥6LS

sennn - LOEYGLS

spunols) pue Buidesspue - 00yL6LS

funoeg Bupesy - LZE6LS

ypne pue Bupunoooy - 0ZE6LS

$064 [BUCISS8j0.d - GOLEGLS

{efie] see4 |RUOCISSDI0.d - 0OLEGLS
esuedxy

awosu| [30L

P4 ue9 awodu| "SIy - ZOEEIE
owodu| jeyusy - LO0ZIE
$j00E J eSO swoaU| }selal| - LOL 9E
pj usB swoou| Jsesel| « 0O JOE
BwIoIU|
esuedxjjawoau| AreuipiQ

Auoyny Juswdojaaaq |euysnpuj Auno?) asplieH

5102 1equeos(

sse]) Aq sso @ Jyoud

s|seg |enJasy
9L/80/1L0

WY ig:8

49



{ ofieg

98'6EL LL- go'08L's1E- L5265~
98°68E'L1- §0'08L'GLE- 45'265-
98'6EL'LL al°zez'aee 00'0z9
000 96°22r'961 000
000 £5'v68'0F 000
000 P6'v6e'c) 000
o8'6ee'LL LO'6P6'L 2 oo'o
000 £0'€69'2 000
000 000 000
000 91°06¥'6 000
ooo L8116 000
000 Er'8ee's 00°005
000 00-6ze'L 000
oo'c 00'0zk 00021
000 00'99g’e 000
000 000 00’0
000 0Z'9£5'0¢e 000
000 LL°Zgy'og 13 XA
000 PO°LL ¥o'Ll
00’0 R A A 000
00’0 000 000
000 6e°0L 6E°0L

(anueasy |evedg)

pung jeieusxs) |ejo

weifiold Buneyiew vai

(puny |eseues)
84} - puny |essues)

awoou| 1eN
|woou) AruipiQ 18N
esuadxy |gyo)

fepng |endes - 0009

eag Z weeng -asuedxe Juess) - £49615

suodg sjpped - esusdxz JuelS . LYRELS

sesuedxs Juein) . 0pg6Ls

lazjiue/Buneieses eAols - 90ZE6LS

eauBUGjuUiely pue sijedey - LOSYELS

49 asueuejuiey pue sieday - 0OPELS

asuedx3z ssueinsu| - gSHELS

seplnn - LOEPGLS

spunQ.g pue BuidesspueT - 00FEELS

funoeg Gupasy - LZEGLS

Jpne pue BupuNoI2Y - 0ZE61S

$894 |eUOISS30.d - SOLEBLS

|efisn se9 |euoisseold - HOLLGLS
esusdxg

BLoJU] jejo

P4 Uap ewodu| "asi|y - ZOBEE
Gwiodu] [2uay - LO0ZOE
§]008 D]esop IWOoU| JSaIaN| - LOLLGE
pj ueb awoou| 35a193u] - 00LLYE
awodu|
asuadxgewoou] Leuipig

$10¢ Joquedeq

sse|) Aq sso R Jyoid
Kuoyiny juswdojeaaq [erysnpu) Ajunoy sspieH

siseg |entoay
al1/230/L0

WY Lg-8

50



g abeyq

bg2eL’Le- 80°20L EL'POLS)-
Lo LEL' LE- 807201 £Lp0L'G)-
65 vPb'ze 000 ELY0L'GL
99°'c8y 000 9g'e8y
gco'o 0co 000

000 00’0 000
98'6EE"L1 000 000

000 000 000
00'Z9%'L oo'o 00°49%")
oo'o 000 000
¥r268'2) 000 b 268'C)
€9l 000 £9'%LL
007081 00°0 0008t
000 000 00°0

o0 000 00°0

000 000 000

000 000 000
80°L0. 80°L0L 000

000 000 000

go'c 000 000
80°L0L 80°202 0o

000 000 000

enuaaey |e1oadg [ejoL

(enueasy |ejoedg)

{enuaaay jepoedg)

awosu| JeN
awosu| Aeulpa( 10N
esuadx3y |ejol

Aepno [eydeg - 0009

Bag g Weosg -osuadxe Juels) - £Hg6LS

suodg e|pped - 9suedxg JuRIS - LPRELS

sesuadxa yuels) . opg6Ls

Jezjjued/Bunjelaiesn sA0ID - DOZSELS

esueusjulel pue sieday - LOOVELS

49 asukuejulew pue siedey - 0OF6 LS

esuesdxy aoueinsuy| - 0SPELS

seplinn - LOEYELS

spunoig) pue Buidesspue - popeBLS

funoeg Buesyy - LZEGLS

}ipne pue Bupunoasy - pZEGLS

888 |[BUOISEDJOId - SOLEBLS

|eBe sea [euojssejold - QOLEGLS
esuadxg

awoou| [B10L

Pd U35 ewody| "98| N - Z0GGOE
swiodu| [gjuey - L00ZIE
$J00E DIESO SWOdU] ISIAIM} - LOLLOE
P} ueb swodu| Jse184] - 00LLIE
swoau|
asuedxgfewoau) Aleuipip

JoyiQ) - anusAey |2peadg Jo)eqnau|
S$10Z Jequedag siseg |enJooy
sse|9 Aq sso B jijoid 9H80/10
Auoyiny yuswidolaaaq |euysnpu) Ajunoy sapieH WY 1£:8

51



g ebeg

96" 115" 1pE- ewiodu| jJeN
0G'L1G Ipe ewoau| AleupiQ 19N
6.'0.9'89€ esuadxy [ejoL
L9°'806'961 AepnQ [eyide) - pooy
£5°¥68'0F eeg g weeng -esuadxe juelsy - ¢pRELS
¥6¥6Z'El suodg ejpped - esuedxz Juelo - LygsLs
18'88Z'6¢ sesuadxa Juein - 0¥6LE
L0°€69'2 Jez)ied Bupieiaies enolo - 90ZL6LS
00" 29%'L eaueusjulely pue sijedey - LOOFELS
9L"06v'8 49 eaueusjulely pue sijedey - 0grELS
LE'6OL'LL osuadx3g eaueinsu| - pSPELS
90'epE'S S30iRN - L0EP6LS
00'505"} spunosg) pue Buidesspue - 0O¥EELS
00°0ZL fnoeg Bupesy - LZEGLS
00°998'S ¥pne pue Bupunooay - 0ZE6LS
000 S84 |EUOISSAYOI - GOLEGLS
0Z'9eg'0e |eBen seed [BUCISSRIOLY - 00LEGLS
esuadxz
6165112 8woou) |ejor
¥o'2) P4 ueg) ewaou| "SI - Z066YE
89°ver'oz BWOJU] [Bjusy - LOOZIE
80°L04 §1008 DIeSO} aWodU) Jsasalu] - LOLLOE
8e01 P} usB awosy) jsele)y - 001 LOE
S|
esusdxg/ewoou] Aieuipig
IOL
G102 Iaquiaoa siseq [eniady

sse|9 Aq sso @ Jyoid

fuoyiny juswidojeaaq [euysnpuj A3unoy aspiey

9L/go/Lo
WV L£:8

52



0°EL6'S- Zr'LoF¥'LoE- 61°58L'5H swoau] 1aN

000 000 000 awoouy JeupQ 19N
00°0 000 000 swoou) a0 [&joL
000 o 000 000 80UEMO|[Y UCRI8|O2) XB) SojeS

owoou| Jeyz0
asuedxz/ewoau| Jeyig

L0'ElL6's- ZL'LoF' Log- 61°582'GH- swoouf AeuipaQ 18N
L0'E16'S ZL'L0v'L0g - B1'G8L'SY esuedxg [ejo)
000 TL'LOP'LOE 000 Aepng teydes - goog
000 000 00°0 eeg Z Wealng -esuadxe Juelp - grg6Ls
00°0 000 00°0 suodg a|pped - asuedx3 Juers . Lya6Ls
00°0 00°0 000 sasuedxe juess) . 0p86LS
L0ELE'S 000 000 Jezynad Bupierese) eaous) - 90ZSRLS
000 00’0 o000 se||ddng ealyo - pLSELS
00'0 000 000 soxet Apadold - CO6PELS
000 000 000 BuisioADY - 08P6LS
000 00°0 000 edueusulely pue sifedey - LOIPELS
000 000 000 49 soueusjulely pue siedey - 0OP6LS
000 000 000 esuedxy saueinsy| - O5PELS
000 000 000 selllfin - LOSYELS
0070 00°0 000 spunoug pue BuidesspueT . 00peEELS
000 000 00°0 Runseg Bupesy - LZe6Ls
000 0070 00°99¢£°¢ )pne pue Buunosoy - 0ZE6LS
000 000 000 £804 [EUO|SS8J0.1d - GOLEGLS
000 000 glL'6lL¥'er [eBa7 sead [euolSS8)0.d - DOLEBLS
asuedxg
000 000 000 ewoou| jejoL
000 a 000 000 P4 uen swoeou| "9s| - Z0G69E
o000 000 000 awoou| [Bjuey - LOOZIE
000 000 000 Sjade JjesOp aWCdU| Jseaqu| - LOLLIE
000 000 000 P} ueb swoou] yseseju; - 00119
000 00°0 000 Q4 uen spoadold ¥a3 - 00SIEE
SwIoauy|
asuadxgfewosu) Aseuipip
(pung |ziausn) {puny |eieuss) (puny |eseusg)
BACID dnoug sopuion eAljeSIuIIpY
§10Z Jaqueoseq ybnouiys Jaqoiap s|seg Jeniooy
sse|D Aq ss07 2 Jyoud il

foyny juswdojeas jelysnpu| fHuno) espieH WY 2¢:8

53



Z abeg

) 18'99V'0L1- 80°6SE°SL-
00°0 88’} 000

000 88'LL 000

00°0 - 8821 000
LEbYB SLPRFOLL- 90°65E'Ch1-
Zreov'ZL 1692011 S0'6L8'ShL
96vZr'e 00°0 00'€09'cz
00°0 00'0 8929V LG
00°0 000 SF L PE
000 00°0 HO'6P6'LZ
00°0 00°0 00°0
09’161 000 000

00°0 19°02Z'26 00°0

000 000 000

00'0 000 000
1Z°608°L 9e'eeg 1'€68'y
000 66'25Z°0L 000
69'8.46'9 562967 9Z'60v'S
00622 00°008'E 0009
000 000 000

000 00'0 00’0
00°0ve 00'0 00’0

00°0 00°0 00°0
EEVIYL 9L'Zve'E B6'615
00°0 000 000
EEPLI'BL oL'zve'e 00°0

00°0 000 000

00°0 000 00°0

000 00°0 66615

(19ApgyoeL) ¢ Buipyng seds

{pung |eseusn)

(pung Jessusg)
jusweBeuey Apedoiy

(pung jeisuag)
lojeqnou]

swoou| 8N
ewoau| JBY30 18N
aLwovu| Jeylp B0l
BIUBMO|IY UolDejj0) XB| Sojes
ewosu| 18410
asuedxzy/ewasu) Jeyo
awoou| Aleulpio 19N
asuadxy [gj0]
Kepngo (eydes - ogoo

eag Z weeng -esuadxe juels - £He6LS
suodg sjpped - 9suedxg JUBlD - LB6LS

sesuadxe JUBLS . OPRELS

Jazjjpe/Bunjeaies) SACIS) - 90ZGBLS

sej|ddng ealy0 - 0LSELS
saxe] Apadoud - £06VELS
Buispieapy - 08¥615

2dueusjuleyy pue saeday - LOIPELS
49 aouruejuiel pue sieday - 09¥ELS

asuedxg asueinsuj . 0gk6LS
SepINN - LOEVYELS

spunog pue Buidesspue - 0OPEGLS

flndag Bupeay - 1ZEGLS
Hupne pue Bupunosay - OZEELS
8994 |euoissejold - GOLEGLS

|eBe7] s684 |euo|ssajold - BOLEGLS

esuadxg
BLo3U| {BjO]

P4 U89 swoou| "as1) - Z0669E
awoouy| [epusy - L00Zag

SJ00E JIESO BLIOOU| JSeuaiul . LOLL9E

P} ueB awoou| ysese)y| - 0oL LoE
dd ues spesdoid va3 - QUSIES
swoauj|
asuedxgrewoou)] Lieuipig

§1.0Z Jeqwaoeq yBnouy) Jaqo}oo

sse|D Aq ss01 B Jyoid
Auoyiny Juawdojaaaq |eysnpu) Ajunon aapieH

s|seq |enuooy
91/80/10

WY 1£:8

54



¢ ebeg

FI-3: 741 £6'98L°LL- 89'1E0'e swoou| J9N
00°0 000 000 awoau| JeyiQ) 18N
000 000 000 ewoou| JeyQ [B0L
00'0 000 000 63uBMO|[y UOIDe||0] XL Sejes
eLIoou] Jayi)
asuedxjawoou; Jeyio
18°8r2'G1L £6'98L L) 89°1€0'¢- awoau] AIBUIpIO 18N
18°898'01 £6'9€1L°LL 80°LED'E asusdxg |ej0
000 000 000 Aepno |epde) - 0009
000 000 000 BOg 7 weeug -asuedxe juels - £pRELS
00'0 000 000 suodg 8|pped - asuedxg el - 1¥6LS
00'0 000 000 sosuedxe Juels) - Op8ELS
000 000 00'0 leziJad/Bupeiese) eAcls - 90ZS6LS
000 00'o 000 sajddng e2140 - 0LS61LS
00°0 000 000 saxe] Ajedold - £OGYELS
000 000 000 Bujspieapy - 08¥618
000 000 000 eoueugulel pue sneday - LOOYELS
000 0G0 000 49 ecueusjujely pue sijedey - 0av6LS
1899891 £6°9¢1'LL 89°1L€0°' esuadx3g soueinsu| - oSHELS
00'0 000 000 SORNRN - LOEYELS
000 000 000 spunoJg pue Sujdesspue - 00FEGLS
000 00'0 00'0 funaeg Bupeey - LzZe6Ls
000 000 000 Hpne pue BuRuNosoy - 0ZEGLS
000 000 000 §88] |eUOiSsalold - SOLEGLS
00°0 000 00'0 lefie] sea4 |eucissejold - 00LEGLS
esuedxy
8€°219'Z€ 000 00°0 eswoau| oL
000 000 000 P4 usgH aWOdU| "ISIY - Z0GEIE
8e'210'ZE 000 00°0 swoou| [ejusy - L00Z9E
000 000 000 S)20E DIESO|Y BWIOIU| JSeUeU] . LOLL9E
000 000 00'0 b} ueb ewoou| yseselu] - poL LS
000 00'0 000 Qd uen speedold va3 - 008158
|SwIodu}
asuadxz/ewoatl| Aleu|pio
{puny [eseuen) {puny |eseuag) {puny [esoueg)
(xejdAey) ¢ 9 } sBujp)ing sadg {uepoLg) g Buipping sedg {Wdd) ¢ Buipping oedg
$1.0Z 1equsdeq ybBnoay) Jeqoyoo sjseg [ensooy
sse|) Agq sso1 B Jyoid 91/80/L0

Quoyny juswdojars( Jerysnpuj Ajunos) aspie WY 2818

53



{ oBeg

56

00°000°0%- §5°CEE'809- (A5 =0 awoouj JoN
0070 88'll 000 awoou| Jayip 18N
0G0 88zl 000 swodu] 830 el
00°0 a 8821 000 SIUBMO|IY UOROB||0] XB] Se|eg
swoou| Jayi0
asuadxgewoau] JaYyiQ
00"000'05- £b°18€'809- LL'EE6L- elucay| AJBUIpJO 1eN
00°000'0S 88'610'G99 0L°L0G'¢ asuedyxg |ejo)
000 80'6.9'62E 000822 Aepng jendes . 0009
000 8G°295'26 000 eog Z weaqg -esuedxe Juess . £ye6LS
000 St LbP'PE 000 sHodg e|pped - asuedx3 Juein - Lp86LS
00°000'08 LO'6V6'LE 000 sesuedxa Juelo - 0ra6LS
000 L0'EL8'S 000 Jezjjjuey/Bunieieien enols) - 90ZGELS
000 09°L6} 000 sojiddng 821J0 - 0L46LS
000 190Z2'L6 000 soxe] Ajedold - C066LS
00’0 04’48 0218 Buisiueapy - 08P6LS
000 00°0 000 83aUBUGIUIBI pue sa1edady - LOOPELS
000 8£°982'21L 000 49 sdueusjuel pue sijedsy - pOr6LS
000 L 06Z LY 000 8susdx3 eouRINEY| - OSYELS
000 0R'SLE'EL 00°008 SIUIBN - LOEPELS
000 00'688'¢ 00'0 spunoig pue Buidesspuen - 00FE6LS
000 00°00€ 00'00¢ Aunoeg Buneel - 1ZE61LS
000 00°99€'c 000 Hpne pue BURUNOJY - OZEGLS
000 00°0FL 00°00p S99 |[euo|ssejold - SOLEELS
00°0 6L8L¥'2Z 00'0 [eBa seed |Buo|ssajold - 00LEGLS
asuadxgy
00°0 Si'899'9G 65°v.LG') Swoau| [gI0L
000 . evTvs £V ZPS')L Pd ue9 ewoau| "9sily - ZOG69E
00'0 LH'ELG'YS 000 W0oU| [BJUSY - LDOZIE
000 000 000 $3908 JIESO ewWodu] Jsaieiu] - LOLL9E
000 oL'ze o1ge P} uab swoou| ysese)u| - 0L L9E
000 66'6L5 000 4 ue9 speadcid va3 - 00S.LEE
awoau|
esuadxgjawosu] AeU|piQ
(enueaey e1nadg) pung |ezeuss [BjO| {puny |eisuag)
YO e|nyonep jo A9 8o - pung [essuen
S10Z Joqwedseq Yybnoay) 1090300 s|seq [eniooy
sse|) Aq sso1 B Jjoud 91/20/10

Auoyny juswidojaaaq |euysnpuj AJuno) aapieH Wv L£:8



g ebeg

LL'SIG'eE L ELP0L'GL- 98°6E5E'L}-
000 000 00°0

000 000 000
000 000 000
bL'6IG'BEL- e2v0L'gL- 98'6EE'LL-
LL'GIG'8EL £2%01'G1  egeLell
LL'GLG'BEL 00°'cap 000

000 000 000

000 000 000

000 000 98'665'2|
000 000 000

000 000 000

000 000 000

000 000 000

000 00°20%°L 000

000 000 000

000 v 268'ZL 000

000 £9PLL 000

000 00081 000

000 000 000

000 000 000

000 000 000

000 000 000

000 00°0 000

000 000 00'0

000 000 000

000 000 000

000 000 000

000 000 000

{anueaay |ewedg)
smols Td/ediiyd

(enuaasy jejoedg)
lojeqnau|

{snueasy |ejoedg)
weiboud Bupersew val

ewoou| JaN

awoau| J8yl0 19N

awiodu| 18l |e1oL

BIUEMO|[y UOLJO8||0] XE| Se|es

|awodU| JeYIO
esuadxgewoou) Jayl0

ewoau| AeulpiQ 19N

esuadxg [e10]

Kepng lendes - 0009

eeg 7 wealng -esuedxe Juels) - e6LS
suodg s|pped - asuadxg Juels) . LpY6LS
sesuadxa Jueis) . 1pe6LS
Jezjjiueq/Bunjejeses aA0lD - 90ZSELS
sa|ddng eoylQ - 01S61G

sexe] Auadoud - £06V6LS

Buispuenpy - 08¥6LS

souBusjuIR pue sijedey - LOOPELS
49 esueudulEl pue sijedey - 09V6LS
esuedxy eoueInsy| - 0SPELS

senlinn - LoSYeLS

spunoug pue Buidesspue .- 00PEGLS
funaeg Bupesy - LZEBLs

Apne pue Bupunooady - 0ZEGLS

8604 |[2UO|SSEJ0l ] - SOLEELS

lefio] saed |euoissajold - DOLEBLS

esuedxgy

|swoou| |Bjo L

Pd Ueg eWwodu] "ISIW - ZDE69E
olwiodu| [ejusy - LOOZIE

S)aJe eSO SWOdY| ISAIeIY] - LOLLOE
P} uel swoou| 3s8Je| - 0()LOE

44 ue9 spesdoid ya3 - 005.EE

awoou|
esuadxgjewoau) Aleuipag

Auoyny juswdojarag |ewysnpu) AJunos aapeH

$10Z Jaquiadeq ybnony 1840300
sse|) Aq sso1 B Jjoid

s|seg |eniody

91/80/10
Wy 1e:8

57



g abeg

1SELLLZY L- z0'082'918- 8T 0FZ'Z awoau| JaN
88Ll 000 000 ewoau| Jeyip 18N
88'LL o 000 000 6WoaU] JeIQ (&0
89'21 . oo 000 8JUBMO||y UolI8||0n XB] SOjeS
QF.OU_.__ ._c.._uo
asuedxgewoau) Jeyp
SELEL'2ZY'L- 20'082'818- 8Z°0vZ'E swoau| Areulpo 1@N
g81°0r0‘oer’lL 0£°020°L.28 00°0 asuedxy [ejo
S'OPL'800°L LE°190'65L 000 Aepno ende - 0009
85°ZOP'L8 00°0 00°0 eag Z weang -esuadxe JUels - ¢hE6LS
S Lvr've 000 000 sHodg s|pped - ssuadx3 JuBLS - LpRELS
18'88Z'68 98'6€E'29 000 sesuedxa Juels - gp261LS
L0'EL6'S 000 000 Jezjjpuad/Buniejaie) eAcs - 90ZE6LS
09'L6L 000 000 so|lddng e2iy0 - 0LS6LS
19°022'26 000 000 soxe) AMedold - COGPELS
025 000 00'0 Buispieapy - 08¥61S
00°2£9%') 00 29%°L 000 sdueuejuley pue siedey - LOOKFELS
8£'882°2L 00'0 000 49 esueusjuiey pue suyeday - 09¥6LS
S IPLYS ¥ LS8'CL 000 esuadx3 asueinsuy| - 0Sy6LS
£P'0Er'E) £9FLL 00°0 sapInn - LOEPBLS
00°S90'y 00"081 00°0 spunoJg pue SuideaspueT . 00PEGLS
00°00€ 000 00°0 Aunoeg Buyssy - LZE6LS
00g9g'e 000 000 ypne pue Bugunoaay - 0ZEELS
00°0v. 000 000 800 [BUO|SSBJOId - SOLEBLS
6L'BLY'ZY 0070 000 |efia seag [euoissaj0Id - 0OLEELS
asuedxg
£1°806'8S 8z0re'e 8Z'0r2Z'e awoou| |gjoL
EvErS't 000 000 Pd ue9 swoodu| "osIK - Z06E9E
18'€25'p5 00'0 000 swoau| [ejuey - L00Z9E
BZ0VZ'Z 820ve'e AN AT 8]90€ D|ESO|Y BLWIODU| JSBISY} - L0} LOE
o1ze 000 000 P# ueb awwou] jsesaiul - go}L9s
66615 000 000 04 usH spesdoid ¥a3 - 00SIEE
oEOu:_

esuadxg/ewoou| LAreupip

TViOoL anueaay |e|oedg |ejol {enuaaoy |ejoadg)
18y} - snueAdy |ejoedg

$10Z Jequesag ybnouy) JoqojoQ siseg |enJaoy
sse|) Aq sso1 9 jjoid 91/80/10
Auoyiny juswdojare( [eysnpuj A3unos aapieH WY 158

58



Hardee County Industrial Development Authority

8:36 AM
01/0816 General Ledger
Accrual Basis As of December 31, 2015
Type Date Num Name Memo Amount Balance
101004 - WSB Mosaic (SR) 5,724,048.74
Check 12/01/2015 1157 Hardee County IDA transfer for expenses -116,294.42 5,607,754.32
Check 12/07/2015 1158 Hardee County IDA fransfer for incubatorr... -42,993.58 5,564,760.74
Check 12/08/2015 1159 Tucker Hall Inv# 03904-October 20... -8,339.86 5,556,420,88
Check 12/14/2015 1160 Hardee County IDA transfer for incubator e... -33,538.99 5,522,881.,89
Check 12/28/2015 1161 Hardee County IDA transfer for water/sewe.,.. -51,491.92 5,471,389.97
Deposit 12/31/2015 Deposit 707.08 5,472,007.05
Total 101004 - WSB Mosaic (SR) -251,951.69 5,472,097.05
101007 - W8B-Florikan Deposit Acct (SR) 100,077.82
Transfer 12/01/2015 Funds Transfer 4.1 100,081.93
Transfer 12/31/2015 Funds Transfer 4.25 100,086.18
Total 101007 - WSB-Florikan Deposit Acct (SR) 8.36 100,086.18
101009 - WSB Sales {(GF) 266,606.81
Check 12/01/2015 1872 CliftonLarsonAllen, ...  Imv# 1137101 -2,750.00 263,856.81
Check 12/01/2015 1873 Rapid Systems Invit 322116 -250.00 263,606.81
Check 12/01/2015 1874 Brian Birge VOID: moving costs 0.00 263,606.81
Check 12/01/2015 1875 Hash Plumbing Invit 24213 -349.45 263,257.36
Check 12/01/2015 1876 PRECO #111163002,11116300.., -1,059.20 262,198.16
Check 12/01/2015 1877 Kenneth Evers PA Inv# 10452 and 10451 -1,175.00 261,023.16
Check 12/01/2015 1157 Hardee County IDA water/sewer pay app 114,532.79 375,555.85
Check 12/01/2015 1878 Redding Lawn & La...  Invit 3640 -1,100.00 374,455.85
Check 12/01/2015 1879 Halfacre Construction Water/Sewer pay app# 3 -114,632.79 259,923.16
Check 12/01/2015 1880 Auto-Owners Insur...  Acct¥ 009954353 -189.00 259,734.16
Deposit 12/07/2015 Deposit 2,449.88 262,184.04
Check 12/07/2015 1881 Hardee County EDA  Incubator year 2 grant ... -15,215.18 246,968.86
Chack 12/07/2015 1882 Kenneth Evers PA Invi# 10462 and 10461 -1,100.00 245,868.86
Check 12/07/2015 1883 Hackney Ames & C...  Inv# 30549 and 30550 -616.00 245,252.86
Check 12/07/2015 1884 Swaine & Harmis, PA  Inv# 19553 -30,681.20 214,571.66
Check 12/07/2015 1885 Mailloux and Sons, ... Inv# 5958 -885.36 213,686.30
Check 12/07/2015 1886 Chastain Skillman Inv# 124555 8,123.25 205,563.05
Check 12/07/2015 1887 Chastain Skillman Invi 124426 -13,445.62 192,117.43
Check 12/07/2015 1888 Gary Sykes Spray ...  Inv# 37732 -225.00 191,892.43
Check 12/07/2015 1889 City of Wauchula Acct# 140261002 -1,424 .21 190,468.22
Check 12/07/2015 1890 Hardee County Dis...  Inwv# U30622 -248.33 190,219.89
Check 12/07/2015 1891 City of Wauchula #130518000 -240.77 189,979.12
Check 12/07/2015 1892 Conley Grove Servi... grove -2,693.07 187,286.05
Check 12/07/2015 1893 Century Link #430282943 -119.17 187,166.88
Check 12/07/2015 1158 Hardee County IDA $25 and PRPS requests 33,993.58 221,160.46
Check 12/07/2015 1894 Stream 2 Sea, LLC November reimbursme... -20,698.64 200,461.82
Check 12/07/2015 1895 Peace River Paddl...  November reimbursme... -13,294.94 187,166.88
Check 12/14/2015 1896 Debut Development request for November'... -11,857.67 175,209.21
Check 12/14/2015 1897 American Roll Up D...  Inv# 73977 -1,835.00 173,274.21
Check 12/14/2015 1898 Rapid Systems Invé# 325617 -164.91 173,109.30
Check 12/14/2015 1899 Clarke Pest Control...  Inv#t 70684 -175.00 172,934.30
Check 12/114/2015 1800 Mark McCoy 12/8/15 IDA meeting -120.00 172,814.30
Check 12114/2015 1901 Sam Albritton Elect...  Inv# 3058 -428.83 172,385.47
Check 12/14/2015 1902 Rapid Systems Invi# 327259 -500.00 171,885.47
Check 12/14/2015 1903 Kenneth Evers PA Imvt 10466 and 10465 -1,595.00 170,200.47
Check 12/14/2015 1160 Hardee County IDA 828 tubes 20,195.89 190,486.36
Check 12/15/2015 1904 Stream 2 Sea, LLC tubes -20,195.89 170,290.47
Check 12/15/2015 1905 ThyssenKrupp Elev...  deposit for repair #201... -310.00 169,980.47
Deposit 12/16/2015 Deposit 155.80 170,136.27
Deposit 12/17/2015 Deaposit 9,517.82 179,654.09
Check 12/18/2015 debit Florida Dept. of Re...  December 2015 Sales ... -573.91 179,080.18
Check 12/28/2015 1906 Hardee County EDA  Water/sewer grant -483.57 178,596.61
Check 12/28/2015 1907 Cox Fire Protection Pay app#1 -1,650.00 176,946.61
Check 12/28/2015 1908 Fl Sales & Rental Invit 21330 -697.00 176,249.61
Check 12/28/2015 1809 Century Link #438987601 -124.13 176,125.48
Check 12/28/2015 1910 PRECO #111163001 -2,564.17 173,561.31
Check 12/28/2015 1911 WM. F. Mcdonough Inv# 1822 -769.52 172,791.79
Check 12/28/2015 1912 Kenneth Evers PA invi# 10475 and 10474 -1,985.00 170,806.79
Check 12/28/2015 1161 Hardee County IDA transfer for water/sewe.,., 51,491.92 222,298.71
Check 12/28/2015 1913 Debut Development October reimbursement -8,091.34 212,307.37
Check 12/28/2015 1914 Chastain Skillman Invi# 124706 FL Ave/R... -3,640.97 208,666.40
Check 12/28/2015 1915 Chastain Skillman Invi 124707 US 17 So... -3,296.54 205,369.86
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Hardee County Industrial Development Authority

8:36 AM
01/08/16 General Ledger
Accrual Basis As of December 31, 2015
Type Date Num ~ Name Memo Amount Balance
Check 1212812015 1916 Ferguson Enterprises  Inv# 1495478 and 150... -12,659.77 192,710.09
Check 12/28/2015 1917 City of Wauchula reimbursement for exp... -21,903.30 170,806.79
Check 12/28/2015 1918 Gator Heating and ... -2,887.00 167,819.79
Check 12/28/2015 1919 Gator Heating and ...  Invé# 5615 AC unit repl... -2,424.96 165,394.83
Deposit 12/31/2015 Deposit 10.32 165,405.22
Total 101009 - WSB Sales (GF) -101,201.59 165,405.22
101011 - Mosaic Disbursement Acct (SR) 24.47
Check 12/01/2015 1157 Hardee County IDA Incubator expenses 1,761.63 1,786.10
Check 12/01/2015 1219 Century Link Acct# 438987601 -114.63 1,671.47
Check 12/01/2015 1220 Redding Lawn & La... inv# 3640 -180.00 1,491.47
Check 12/01/2015 1221 Crowther Invi# A108957 -1,467.00 24.47
Check 12/07/2015 1158 Hardee County IDA Tuckerhall invoice 9,000.00 9,024.47
Check 12/07/2015 1222 Tucker Hall Inv# 03949 -9,000.00 24.47
Check 12/14/2015 1160 Hardee County IDA transfer for incubator e... 13,343.10 13,367.57
Check 12M14/2015 1223 Albritton Insurance ... Incubator renewal -12,857.44 510.13
Check 12/14/2015 1224 Wells Fargo Equip...  Inv# 3001365120 -485.66 2447
Total 101011 - Mosaic Disbursement Acct (SR) 0.00 24.47
101012 - Incubator Account (GF) 38.30
Total 101012 - Incubator Account (GF) 38.30
115001 - Accounts Recsivable Rental Inc 6,266.98
Invoice 12/01/2015 108 Caresync, Inc 9,698.51 15,965.49
Invoice 12/01/2015 109 Keyplex 10,872.46 26,837.95
Invoice 12/01/2015 110 Skills That Change 72.23 26,910.18
Invoice 12/01/2015 111 Utilitech 468.13 27,3718.31
Payment 12/03/2015 Skills That Change -144. 46 27,233.85
Invoice 12/03/2015 114 Henry Kuhiman 2,68 27,236.51
Payment 12/07/2015 2256 Utilitech -468.13 26,768.38
Payment 12/09%/2015 2585 Keyplex -10,872.46 15,895.92
Invoice 12/09/2015 115 Henry Kuhlman 14.38 15,910.30
Payment 1211512015 7147 Henry Kuhlman -135.80 15,774.50
Payment 12/15/2015 Henry Kuhiman -20.00 15,754.50
Payment 12/17/2015 3104 Caresync, Inc -9,517.82 6,236.68
Total 115001 - Accounts Receivable Rental Inc -30.30 6,236.68
133003 - Due from EDC 0.00
Total 133003 - Due from EDC 0.00
12000 - Undeposited Funds -10,872.46
Payment 12/03/2015 Skills That Change 144.46 -10,728.00
Payment 12/07/2015 2256 Utilitech 468.13 -10,259.87
Deposit 12/07/2015 Skills That Change Deposit -144.46 -10,404.33
Deposit 12/07/2015 2256 Utilitech Deposit -468.13 -10,872.46
Payment 12/09/2015 2585 Keyplex 10,872.46 0.00
Payment 12/15/2015 7147 Henry Kuhlman 135.80 135.80
Payment 12/15/2015 Henry Kuhlman 20.00 155.80
Deposit 12/16/2015 Henry Kuhlman Deposit -20.00 135.80
Deposit 1211672015 7147 Henry Kuhlman Deposit -135.80 0.00
Payment 12/17/2015 3104 Caresync, Inc 8,517.82 9,517.82
Deposit 12/17/2015 3104 Caresync, Inc Deposit -9,517.82 0.00
Total 12000 - Undeposited Funds 10,872.46 0.00
133006 - Prepaid Insurance . 35,431.91
General Journai 12/31/2015 wbw1... To expense prepaid in... -1,010.56 34,421.35
General Journal 12/31/2015 whwi... To expense prepaid in... -3,712.31 30,709.04
Total 133006 - Prepaid Insurance -4,722.87 30,709.04
133008 - Due from PRECO 483.57
Deposit 12/07/2015 37254 refund from deposit for... -483.57 0.00
Total 133008 - Due from PRECO -483.57 0.00
Land Awvailable for Sale 1,324,233.07
181908 - Orignal Purchase Hwy 62 Propert 887,943.00
Page 2
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Hardee County Industrial Development Authority

61

8:36 AM
01/08/16 General Ledger
Accrual Basis As of December 31, 2015
Type Date Num Name Memo Amount Balance
Total 161808 - Orignal Purchase Hwy 62 Propert 887,943.00
161909 - Original Purchase Park Improvem 73,008.61
Total 161909 - Original Purchase Park Improvem 73,008.61
161910 - Terrel Property 1,141,500.00
Total 161910 - Terrel Property 1,141,500.00
161911 - Original Purchase less propsold -811,468.54
Total 161911 - Original Purchase less propsold -811,468.54
161912 - Contribution of Lot 33,250.00
Total 161912 - Contribution of Lot 33,250.00
Total Land Available for Sale 1,324,233.07
Due From Other Funds 0.00
140001 - Due from GF 179,217.25
Check 12/01/2015 1157 Hardee County IDA waler/sewer pay app 114,532.79 293,750.04
Check 12/07/2015 1158 Hardee County IDA transfer for incubatorr... 33,803.58 327,743.62
Check 12/14/2015 1160 Hardee County IDA $28S tubes 20,195.89 347,939.51
Check 12/28/2015 1161 Hardee County IDA transfer for water/sewe... 51,491.92 399,431.43
Total 140001 - Due from GF 220,214.18 399,431.43
240000 - Due to SR -179,217.25
Check 12/01/2015 1157 Hardee County IDA water/sewer pay app -114,532.79 -203,750.04
Check 12/07/2015 1158 Hardee County IDA transfer for incubator r... -33,993.58 -327,743.62
Check 12M14/2015 1160 Hardee County IDA $2S tubes -20,195.89 -347,939.51
Check 12/28/2015 1161 Hardee County IDA transfer for water/sewe... -51,491.92 -390,431.43
Total 240000 - Dye to SR -220,214.18 -389,431.43
Total Due From Other Funds 0.00 0.00
Due From Other Governments 887,532.85
133001 - Due from EDA 887.532.85
Total 133001 - Due from EDA 887,532.85
Total Due From Other Govemments 887,532.85
1330131 - Rapid Systems Note 127,878.00
Total 1330131 - Rapid Systems Note 127,878.00
1330132 - Allowance for Uncollectible Not -127,878.00
Total 1330132 - Allowance for Uneollectible Not -127,878.00
202000 - Accounis Payable -8,100.00
Total 202000 - Accounts Payable -8,100.00
220000 - Prepaid Rent -8,872.00
Total 220000 - Prepaid Rent -8,872.00
220002 - Rental Deposit - Florikan -100,077.82
Transfer 12/01/2015 Funds Transfer -4.11 -100,081.93
Transfer 12/31/2015 Funds Transfer -4.25 -100,086.18
Total 220002 - Rental Deposit - Florikan -8.36 -100,086.18
220004 - Sales Tax Payable 0.00
Invoice 12/01/2015 108 Caresync, Inc -538.55 -538.55
Invoice 12/01/2015 110 Skills That Change -4.73 -543.28
Invoice 12/01/2015 111 Utilitech -30.63 -573.91
Check 12/18/2015 debit Florida Dept. of Re...  December 2015 Sales ... 573.91 0.00
Total 220004 - Sales Tax Payable 0.00 0.00
Fund Balance -8,010,081.59
3000 - Nonspendable -1,324,233.57
Total 3000 - Nonspendable -1,324,233.57
3001 - Restriced for Economic Dev Proj -6,120,200.02
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Hardee County Industrial Development Authority
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8:36 AM
01/08/16 General Ledger
Accrual Basis As of December 31, 2015
Type Date Num Name Memo Amount Balance
Total 3001 + Restriced for Economic Dev Proj -6,120,200.02
3002 - Assigned -19,227.00
Total 3002 - Assigned -19,227.00
3003 - Unassigned -546,421.00
Total 3003 - Unassigned -546,421.00
Total Fund Balance -8,010,081.59
32000 - Unrestricted Net Assets -1,286,336.66
Total 32000 - Unrestricted Net Assets -1,286,336.66
337500 - EDA Proceeds Gen FD -519.99
Total 337500 - EDA Proceeds Gen FD -519.99
361100 - Interest Income gen fd 2177
Deposit 12/31/2015 Deposit -10.39 -32.16
Total 361100 - Interest Income gen fd -10.39 -32.16
361101 - Interest income Mosaic accts -1,533.20
Deposit 12/31/2015 Deposit -707.08 -2,240.28
Total 361101 - Interest income Mosaic accts -707.08 -2,240.28
362001 - Rental Income -34,149.19
Invoice 12/01/2015 108 Caresync, Inc Rent -7,693.50 -41,842.69
Invoice 12/01/2015 109 Keyplex December 2015 -2,000.00 -43,842.69
Invoice 12/01/2015 109 Keyplex December 2015 -8,872.46 -52,715.15
Invoice 12/04/2015 110 Skills That Change December 2015 -67.50 -52,782.65
Invoice 12/01/2015 111 Utilitech December 2015 -437.50 -53,220.15
Deposit 12/07/2015 1208 November 2015 and c... -1,353.72 -54,573.87
Total 362001 - Rental income -20,424.68 -54,573.87
360902 - Misc. Income Gen Fd -1,5625.39
Invoice 12/03/2015 114 Henry Kuhlman 32 minutes of pulling a... -2.66 -1,528.05
Invoice 12/09/2015 115 Henry Kuhiman 107 minutes of researec... -14.38 -1,542.43
Total 369902 - Misc. Income Gen Fd -17.04 -1,542.43
5193100 - Professional Fees Legal 5,882.99
Check 12/01/2015 1877 Kenneth Evers PA Inv# 10452 and 10451 1,175.00 7,057.99
Check 12/07/2015 1882 Kenneth Evers PA Inv# 10462 and 10461 1,100.00 8,157.99
Check 12/07/2015 1884 Swaine & Harris, PA  Inv# 19553 30,681.20 38,839.19
Check 12/14/2015 1903 Kenneth Evers PA Inv# 10466 and 10465 1,595.00 40,434.19
Check 12/28/2015 1912 Kenneth Evers PA Invit 10475 and 10474 1,885.00 42,419.19
Total 5193100 - Professicnal Fees Legal 36,536.20 42 419,19
5193105 - Professional Feaes 740.00
Check 12/01/2015 1874 Brian Birge moving costs-relocatio... 0.00 740.00
Total 5193105 - Professional Fees 0.00 740.00
519320 - Accounting and audit 0.00
Check 12/01/2015 1872 CliftonLarsonAllen, ...  Inv# 1137101 2,750.00 2,750.00
Check 12/07/2015 1883 Hackney Ames & C...  Inv# 30549 and 30550 616.00 3,366.00
Total 519320 - Accounting and audit 3,366.00 3,366.00
519321 - Meeting Security 180.00
Check 12/14/2015 1900 Mark McCoy 12/8/15 IDA meeting 120.00 300.00
Total 519321 - Meeting Security 120.00 300.00
5193400 - Landscaping and Grounds 2,560.00
Check 12/01/2015 1878 Redding Lawn & La... Inv# 3640 1,100.00 3,660.00
Check 12/01/2015 1220 Redding Lawn & La...  Inv# 3640 180.00 3,840.00
Check 12/07/2015 1888 Gary Sykes Spray ...  Invi# 37732 225.00 4,065.00
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8:36 AM
01/08/16

Accrual Basis

General Ledger
As of December 31, 2015

Hardee County Industrial Development Authority

Type Date Num Name Memo
Total 5193400 - Landscaping and Grounds
5184301 - Utilities
Check 12/01/2015 1873 Rapid Systems Inv# 322116- relocatio...
Check 12/01/2015 1876 PRECO #111163002,11116300...
Check 12/01/2015 1219 Century Link Acct# 438087601
Invoice 12/01/2015 108 Caresync, Inc PRECO
invoice 12/01/2015 108 Caresyne, Inc City of Wauchula
Invoice 12/01/2015 108 Caresync, Inc Hardee Disposal
Check 12/07/2015 1889 City of Wauchula Accti140261002
Check 12/07/2015 1880 Hardee County Dis...  Invi# U30622
Check 12/07/2015 1891 City of Wauchula #130519000
Check 12/07/2015 1893 Century Link #430282943
Check 1211412015 1808 Rapld Systems Invit 325617
Check 12/14/2015 1902 Rapid Systems Inv#{327259-refocation ...
Check 12/28/2015 1909 Century Link #438987601
Check 12/28/2015 1810 PRECO #111163001

Total 5194301 - Utilities
519450 - Insurance Expense

Check 12/01/2015 1880
Check 12/14/2015 1223
General Journal 1243172015 wbwi...
General Journal 12/31/2015 wbwi...

Total 519450 - Insurance Expense
519460 - Repairs and Maintenance GF

Check 12/01/2015 1875
Check 12/07/2015 1885
Check 12M14/2015 1897
Check 12/14/2015 1898
Check 1211472015 1901
Check 12/15/2015 1805
Check 12/28/2015 1807
Check 12/28/2015 1911
Check 12/28/2015 1918

Total 519460 - Repairs and Maintenance GF

5194601 - Repairs and Maintenance
Check 12/01/2015 1221

Total 5184601 - Repairs and Maintenance

519480 - Advertising
Total 518480 - Advertising

5194903 - Property Taxes
Total 5194903 - Property Taxes

519510 - Office Supplies
Total 519510 - Office Supplies

5195206 - Grove Caretaking/Fertilizer
Check 12/07/2015 1882

Total 5195206 - Grove Caretaking/Fertilizer
519840 - Grant expenses

Check 12/07/2015 1222
Check 12/09/2015 1159
Check 12/1472015 1896
Check 12/28/2015 1813

Total 519840 - Grant expenses

519841 - Grant Expense - Paddle Sports
Check 12/07/12015 1895

Auto-Owners Insur...
Albritton Insurance ...

Hash Plumbing
Mailloux and Sons, ...
American Roll Up D...
Clarke Pest Control...
Sam Albritton Elect...
ThyssenKrupp Elev...
Cox Fire Protection
WM. F. Mcdonough
Gator Heating and ...

Crowther

Conley Grove Servi...

Tucker Halif
Tucker Hall
Debut Development
Debut Development

Peace River Paddl...
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Accti# 009954353-MO...

Incubator renewal

To expense prepaid in...
To expense prepaid in...

Inwv# 24213
Inwvi 5958
Invé# 73977
Invi# 70684
Invi# 3056

deposit for repair #201...

Pay app#1
invi# 1822

Invi# A108957

grove

Invit 03949

invé## 03904-October 20...
request for November'...
QOcotber reimbursement

November reimbursme...

o i\mounl Balance
1,505.00 4,065.00
8,087.37
250.00 8,337.37
1,059.20 9,396.57
114.63 9,511.20
-1,282.09 8,220.11
-60.20 8,168.91
-124.17 8,044.74
1.424.21 9,468.95
248.33 9,717.28
240.77 9,958.05
11917 10,077.22
164.91 10,242.13
500.00 10,742.13
12413 10,866.26
2,564.17 13,430.43
5,343.06 13,430.43
36,378.54
189.00 36,567.54
12,857.44 49,424.98
1,010.56 50,435.54
371231 54,147.85
17,769.31 54,147.85
3,298.22
349.45 3,647.67
885.36 4,533.03
1,935.00 6,468.03
175.00 6,643.03
428.83 7.071.86
310.00 7,381.86
1,650.00 9,031.86
769.52 9,801.38
2,0987.00 12,788.38
9,490.16 12,788.38
0.00
1,467.00 1,467.00
1,467.00 1,467.00
§7.70
57.70
97,220.61
97,220.61
191.60
191.60
3,220.00
2,693.07 5,913.07
2,683.07 5,913.07
50,000.00
9,000.00 59,000.00
8,339.86 67,339.86
11,957.67 79,207.53
9,991.34 89,288.87
39,288.87 89,288.87
21,146.51
13,284.94 34,441.45
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Hardee County Industrial Development Authority

8:36 AM
01/08/16 General Ledger
Accrual Basis As of December 31, 2015
Type Date Num N Name Memo Amount Balance
Total 519841 - Grant Expense - Paddle Sports 13,294.94 34,441 .45
519843 - Grant expense- Stream 2 Sea 16,568.05
Check 12/07/2015 1894 Stream 2 Sea, LLC November reimbursme... 20,698.64 37,266.69
Check 12/15/2015 1804 Stream 2 Sea, LI.C tubes 20,195.80 57,462.58
Total 519843 - Grant expense- Stream 2 Sea 40,894.53 57,462.58
6000 - Capital Outlay 871,831.84
Check 12/01/2015 1879 Halfacre Construction Water/sewer pay app#3 114,532.79 986,364.63
Check 12/07/2015 1881 Hardee County EDA Incubator year 2 grant ... 15,215.18 1,001,579.81
Check 12/97/2015 1686 Chastain Skillman Invi# 124555 8,123.25 1,008,703.06
Check 12/07/2015 1887 Chastain Skillman Inv# 124426 13,445.62 1,023,148.68
Check 12M14/2015 1224 Wells Fargo Equip...  Inv# 3001365120 485.66 1,023,634.34
Check 12/28/2015 1906 Hardee County EDA  Water/sewer grant 483.57 1,024,117.91
Check 12/28/2015 1908 Fl Sales & Rental Invit 31330- scissor it ... 697.00 1,024,814.91
Check 12/28/2015 1814 Chastain Skillman Inv# 124706 FL Ave/R... 3,640.97 1,028,455.88
Check 12/28/2015 1915 Chastain Skillman Inv# 124707 US 17 So... 3,296.54 1,031,752.42
Check 12/28/2015 1916 Ferguson Enterprises  Inv# 1495478 and 150... 12,659.77 1,044,412.19
Check 12/28/2015 1917 City of Wauchula reimbursement for exp... 21,903.30 1,066,315.49
Check 12/28/2015 1919 Gator Heating and ...  Inw# 5615 AC unit repl... 2,424.96 1,068,740.45
Total 6000 - Capital Outiay 196,908.61 1,068,740.45
Sales Tax Collection Aliowance -17.88
Total Sales Tax Collection Allowance -17.88
TOTAL 0.00 0.00
Page 6
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11:30 AM
01/04/16

Hardee County Industrial Development Authority

Reconciliation Detail

101009 - WSB Sales (GF), Period Ending 12/31/2015

Type Date Num Name CIr Amount Balance
Beginning Balance 255,514.35
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 35 items
Check 11/09/2015 1857 Redding Lawn & La... X -1,280.00 -1,280.00
Check 12/01/2015 1879 Halfacre Construction X -114,532.79 -115,812.79
Check 12/01/2015 1872 CliftonLarsonAllen, L... X -2,750.00 -118,562.79
Check 12/01/2015 1877 Kenneth Evers PA X -1,175.00 -118,737.79
Check 12/01/2015 1876 PRECO X -1,059.20 -120,796.89
Check 12/01/2015 1875 Hash Plumbing X -349.45 -121,146.44
Check 12/01/2015 1873 Rapid Systems X -250.00 -121,396.44
Check 12/01/2015 1880 Auto-Owners Insura... X ~188.00 -121,585.44
Check 12/07/2015 1884 Swaine & Harris, PA X -30,681.20 -152,266.64
Check 1200772015 1894 Stream 2 Sea, LLC X -20,698.64 ~172,965.28
Check 12/07/2015 1881 Hardee County EDA X -15,215.18 -188,180.46
Check 12/07/2015 1887 Chastain Skillman X -13,445.62 -201,626.08
Check 12/07/2015 1885 Peace River Paddle ... X -13,204.94 -214,921.02
Check 12/07/2015 1886 Chastain Skillman X -8,123.25 -223,044.27
Check 12/07/2015 1892 Conley Grove Servic... X -2,693.07 -225,737.34
Check 12/07/2015 1889 City of Wauchula X -1,424.21 -227,161.55
Check 12/07/2015 1882 Kenneth Evers PA X -1,100.00 -228,261.55
Check 12/07/2015 1880 Hardee County Disp... X -248.33 -228,508.88
Check 12/07/2015 1891 City of Wauchula X -240.77 -228,750.65
Check 12/07/2015 1888 Gary Sykes Spray S... X -225.00 -228,975.65
Check 12/07/2015 1893 Century Link X -119.17 -220,004.82
Check 12/14/2015 1896 Debut Development X -11,957.67 -241,052.4%
Check 1211472015 1897 Ametrican Roll Up D... X -1,935.00 <242 ,987.49
Check 12/14/2015 1903 Kenneth Evers PA X -1,595.00 -244,582.49
Check 12/14/2015 1902 Rapid Systems X -500.00 -245,082.49
Check 12/14/2015 1801 Sam Albritton Electri... X -428.83 -245,511.32
Check 12/14/2015 1899 Clarke Pest Control ... X -175.00 -245,686.32
Check 12/14/2015 1868 Rapid Systems X -164.91 -245,851.23
Check 12/14/2015 1900 Mark McCoy X -120.00 -245,971.23
Check 12/15/2015 1904 Stream 2 Sea, LLC X -20),195.89 -266,167.12
Check 12/15/2015 1905 ThyssenKrupp Eleva... X -310.00 -266,477.12
Check 12/18/2015 debit Florida Dept. of Rev... X -573.91 -267,051.03
Check 12/28/2015 1913 Debut Development X -8,991.34 -277,042.37
Check 12/28/2015 1910 PRECO X -2,564.17 -279,606.54
Chack 12/2812015 1912 Kenneth Evers PA X -1,885.00 -281,591.54
Total Checks and Payments -281,591.54 -281,591.54
Deposits ard Credits - 10 items
Deposit 11/30/2015 X 12,372.46 12,372.46
Check 12/01/2015 1874 Brian Birge X 0.00 12,372.48
Check 12/01/2015 1157 Hardee County IDA X 114,532.79 126,805.25
Deposit 12/07/2015 X 2,449.88 129,355.13
Check 12/07/2015 1158 Hardee County IDA X 33,993.58 163,348.71
Check 12/14/2015 1160 Hardee County IDA X 20,195.89 183,544.60
Deposit 12/16/2015 X 155.80 183,700.40
Deposit 12/17/2015 X 9,517.82 193,218.22
Check 12/28/2015 1161 Hardee County IDA X 51,491.92 244 710.14
Deposit 12/31/2015 X 10.39 244.720.53
Total Deposits and Credits 244,720.53 244,720.53
Total Cleared Transactions -36,871.01 -36,871.01
Cleared Balance -36,871.01 218,643.34
Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 14 items
Check 12/01/2015 1878 Redding Lawn & La... -1,100.00 -1,100.00
Check 12/07/2015 1885 Mailloux and Sons, Inc -885.36 -1,085.36
Check 12/07/2015 1883 Hackney Ames & C.., -616.00 -2,601.36
Check 12/28/2015 1917 City of Wauchula -21,903.30 -24,504.66
Check 12/28/2015 1916 Ferguson Enterprises -12,659.77 -37,164.43
Chack 12/28/2015 1914 Chastain Skillman -3,640.97 -40,805.40
Check 12/28/2015 1915 Chastain Skillman -3,296.54 -44,101.94
Check 12/28/2015 1918 Gator Heating and A... -2,987.00 -47,088.94
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Hardee County Industrial Development Authority

11:30 AM
01/04116 Reconciliation Detail
101009 - WSB Sales (GF), Period Ending 12/31/2015
Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance
Check 12/28/2015 1919 Gator Heating and A... -2,424.96 -48,513.90
Check 12/28/2015 1907 Cox Fire Protection -1,650.00 -51,163.90
Check 12/28/2015 1911 WM. F. Mcdonough -769.52 -51,933.42
Check 12/28/2015 1808 Fl Sales & Rental -697.00 -52,630.42
Check 12/28/2015 1908 Hardee County EDA -483.57 -53,113.99
Check 12/28/2015 1909 Century Link -124.13 -53,238.12
Total Checks and Payments -53,238.12 -53,238.12
Total Uncleared Transactions -53,238.12 -53,238.12
Register Balance as of 12/31/2015 -90,109.13 165,405.22
-90,109.13 165,405.22

Ending Balance
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Hardee County Industrial Development Authority

11:31 AM
01/04/16 Reconciliation Detail
101004 - WSB Mosaic (SR), Period Ending 12/31/2015
Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balancse
Beginning Balance 5.724,048.74
Cieared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 5 items
Check 12/01/2015 1157 Hardee County IDA X -116,294.42 -116,294.42
Check 12/07/2015 1158 Hardee County IDA X -42,893.58 -1569,288.00
Check 12/09/2015 1159 Tucker Hall X -8,339.86 -167,627.86
Check 12/14/2015 1160 Hardee County IDA X -33,538.99 -201,166.85
Check 12/28/2015 1161 Hardee County IDA X -51,491.92 -252,658.77
Total Checks and Payments -252,658.77 -252,658.77
Deposlts and Credits - 1 item
Deposit 12/31/2015 X 707.08 707.08
Total Deposits and Credits 707.08 707.08
Total Cleared Transactions -251,951.69 -251,951.69
Cleared Balance -251,951.69 5,472,097.05
Register Balance as of 12/31/2015 -251,951.69 5,472,097.05
Ending Balance -251,951.69 5.472,097.05
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11:32 AM
01/04M16

Hardee County Industrial Development Authority

Reconciliation Detail
101011 - Mosaic Disbursement Acct (SR), Period Ending 12/31/2015

Type Date Num Name CIr Amount Balance
Beginning Balance 24.47
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 5 items
Check 12/01/2015 1221 Crowther X ~1,467.00 -1,467.00
Check 12/01/2015 1219 Century Link X -114.63 -1,581.63
Check 12/07/2015 1222 Tucker Hall X -9,000.00 -10,581.63
Check 12/14/2015 1223 Albritton Insurance ... X -12,857.44 -23,439.07
Check 12/14/2015 1224 Wells Fargo Equipm... X -485.66 -23,924.73
Total Checks and Payments -23,924.73 -23,924.73
Deposits and Cradits - 3 items
Check 12/01/2015 1157 Hardee County [DA X 1,761.63 1,761.63
Check 12/07/2015 1158 Hardee County IDA X 9,000.00 10,761.63
Chack 12/14/2015 1160 Hardee County IDA X 13,343.10 24,104.73
Total Deposits and Credits 24,104.73 24,104.73
Total Cleared Transactions 180.00 180.00
Cleared Balance 180.00 204.47
Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 1 item
Check 12/01/2015 1220 Redding Lawn & La... -180.00 -180.00
Total Checks and Payments -180.00 -180.00
Total Uncleared Transactions -180.00 -180.00
Register Balance as of 12/31/2015 0.00 24.47
0.00 24.47

Ending Balance
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Hardee County Industrial Development Authority

11:21 AM
01/04/16 Reconciliation Detail
101012 - Incubator Account {(GF), Period Ending 12/31/2015
Type Date Num Name El_r Amount Balance
Beginning Balance 38.30
Cleared Balance 38.30
Register Balance as of 12/31/2015 38.30
38.30

Ending Balance
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11:22 AM Hardee County industrial Development Authority

01/04/16 Reconciliation Detail
101007 - WSB-Florikan Deposit Acct (SR), Period Ending 12/31/2015

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 100,081.93
Cleared Transactions
Deposits and Cradits - 1 item

Transfer 12/31/2015 X 4.25 4.25
Total Deposits and Credits 4,25 4.25

Total Cleared Transactions 4.25 4.25
Cleared Balance 4.25 100,086.18
Register Balance as of 12/31/2015 4.25 100,086.18
Ending Balance 4.25 100,086.18
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